

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 10 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER 73,835

WELLS FARGO ARMORED SERVICES CORPORATION,

Appellant,

vs.

SUNSHINE SECURITY AND DETECTIVE AGENCY, INC.,
etc., et.al.,

Appellees.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF PETITIONER
WELLS FARGO ARMORED SERVICES CORPORATION

REX B. GUTHRIE, Esq.
Suite 3470
200 South Biscayne Blvd.
Miami, Florida

- and -

JAMES V. JOHNSTONE, Esq.
Suite C
3953 South U.S. One
Fort Pierce, Florida

- and -

LOUISE H. MCMURRAY
Attorney at Law
Suite 226
11430 North Kendall Drive
Miami, Florida 33176

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Issue on the Merits	5
Summary of Argument	6
Argument	
A. THE DOCTRINE OF LAW OF THE CASE DOES NOT PRECLUDE AMENDMENT AFTER REVERSAL OF A DEFAULT JUDGMENT FOR SUBSTANTIVE IN- SUFFICIENCY OF THE COMPLAINT.	
1. The doctrine of law of the case is not applicable.	7
2. Reversal of the default judgment for further proceedings returned the case in a posture in which amendment was proper.	13
3. The Third District misapplied this Court's decision in <u>Arky, Freed</u> .	14
4. Equitable considerations underlying the court's discretion not to apply the doctrine compel reversal of the instant decision.	17
Conclusion	18
Certificate of Service	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:

<u>Argenbright v. J.M. Fields Co.,</u> 196 So.2d 190 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1967), cert. denied, 201 So.2d 895 (Fla. 1967)	11
<u>Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer, Weaver</u> <u>& Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar Instrument Corp.,</u> 537 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1988)	7,11,14-17
<u>Beverly Beach Properties, Inc. v. Nelson,</u> 68 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1953), cert.denied, 348 U.S. 816, 99 L.Ed. 643, 75 S.Ct. 27 (1954)	12
<u>Brickell Station Towers, Inc. v.</u> <u>JDC (America) Corp.,</u> 14 F.L.W. 1703 (Fla.3rd.DCA, July 18, 1989)	17
<u>Bricklayers, Masons, Plasterers v.</u> <u>Acme Tile and Terrazzo Company,</u> 112 So.2d 43 (Fla.2nd.DCA 1959)	10
<u>Broward County v. Perdue,</u> 432 So.2d 742 (Fla.4th.DCA 1983)	14
<u>Brumby v. City of Clearwater,</u> 108 Fla. 633, 149 So. 203 (Fla. 1933)	6,7,12
<u>Coral Gables Federal Savings & Loan Ass'n v.</u> <u>City of Opa-Locka</u> 516 So.2d 989 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1987), rev. denied, 528 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1988)	8
<u>Coudry v. City of Titusville,</u> 438 So.2d 197 (Fla.5th.DCA 1983)	12
<u>Grady v. Grady,</u> 395 So.2d 643 (Fla.4th.DCA 1981), pet. denied, 402 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1981)	12
<u>Danford v. City of Rockledge,</u> 387 So.2d 968 (Fla.5th.DCA 1980)	8
<u>Dober v. Worrell,</u> 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	8,11,15
<u>Drady v. City of Tampa,</u> 215 So.2d 493 (Fla.2nd.DCA 1968)	11

<u>Finston v. Finston,</u> 160 Fla. 935, 37 So.2d 432 (Fla. 1948)	7-9
<u>Fincher Investigative Agency, Inc. v. Scott,</u> 394 So.2d 559 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1981), <u>pet. denied,</u> 402 So.2d 609 (Fla. 1981)	8
<u>Florida Air Conditioners, Inc. v.</u> <u>Colonial Supply Co.,</u> 390 So.2d 174 (Fla.5th.DCA 1980)	12
<u>Forte v. Tripp & Skrip,</u> 339 So.2d 698 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1976)	17
<u>Friddle v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co.</u> 306 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1974)	9
<u>Grady v. Grady,</u> 395 So.2d 643 (Fla.4th.DCA 1981), <u>pet.denied,</u> 402 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1981)	12
<u>Gold Coast Crane Service, Inc. v. Watier,</u> 257 So.2d 249 (Fla. 1971)	15
<u>Harris v. Lewis State Bank</u> 482 So.2d 1378 (Fla.1st.DCA 1986)	9
<u>Holley v. Mt. Zion Terrrace Apts., Inc.,</u> 382 So.2d 98 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1980)	12,17
<u>Kautzmann v. James,</u> 66 So.2d 36 (Fla. 1953)	10
<u>Kellerman v. Commercial Credit Co.,</u> 138 Fla. 133, 189 So. 689 (Fla. 1939)	12
<u>Kennedy v. Kennedy,</u> 303 So.2d 629 (Fla. 1974)	9
<u>Mackin v. Applestein,</u> 404 So.2d 789 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1981)	10
<u>McCord v. Sentry Protection, Inc.,</u> 427 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 5th.DCA 1983)	8
<u>Meltsner v. Aetna Casualty & Insurance Co.,</u> 177 So.2d 43 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1965), <u>cert. denied,</u> 184 So.2d 886 (Fla. 1966)	11
<u>Micele v. Gilmac Development, Inc.,</u> 467 So.2d 404,406 (Fla.2nd.DCA 1985)	17

<u>Nicholas v. Miami Burglar Alarm Co.,</u> 339 So.2d 175 (Fla. 1976)	8
<u>North American Accident Ins. Co. v. Moreland,</u> 60 Fla. 153, 53 So. 635 (Fla. 1910)	9
<u>Overstreet v. Barnard,</u> 303 So.2d 408 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1974)	10
<u>Phrazer Co. v. Lawyers Title Insurance Corp.,</u> 508 So.2d 731 (Fla.5th.DCA 1987)	12
<u>Quinlan v. Mott,</u> 375 So.2d 589 (Fla.5th.DCA 1979)	14
<u>R.A. Jones & Sons, Inc. v. Holman,</u> 470 So.2d 60 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1985)	11
<u>Scarfone v. Marin,</u> 442 So.2d 282 (Fla.2nd.DCA 1983)	11
<u>Singer v. I.A. Durbin, Inc.,</u> 348 So.2d 370 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1977)	8-9
<u>Smith v. Metropolitan Dade County,</u> 338 So.2d 878 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1976)	11
<u>Smith v Smith,</u> 118 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1960)	14
<u>Southern Industrial Tire, Inc. v.</u> <u>Chicago Industrial Tire, Inc.,</u> 541 So.2d 790,791 (Fla.4th.DCA 1989)	17
<u>Stossel v. Gulf Life Insurance Co.,</u> 123 Fla. 227, 166 So. 821 (1936)	6-7,13-14
<u>Sunshine Security and Detective Agency</u> <u>v. Wells Fargo Armored Services Corp.,</u> 496 So.2d 246 (Fla.3rd.DCA 1986)	1,4
<u>Troso v. Florida Ins. Guaranty Ass'n, Inc.</u> 538 So.2d 103 (Fla.4th.DCA 1989)	11
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
Article I., Section 9, Fla.Const.	17
Article I., Section 21, Fla.Const.	17
Rule 1.110, Fla.R.Civ.P.	8

Rule 1.140, Fla.R.Civ.P.

8,10

Rule 1.190, Fla.R.Civ.P.

14

Rule 9.040, Fla.R.App.P.

9

- v -
